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Air Force Team Challenge (2/9/2013)  Cadet Field House - USAF Academy, CO

Air Force Team Challenge

2/9/2013

Cadet Field House - USAF Academy, CO

Men's 60 Meters Final

Men's 60 Meters Prelim

Men's 60 Meters Prelim  1 of 4

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

1 Grady, Isaiah Northern Colorado 6.77

2 McHenry, Gavin Air Force 6.81

3 McCloskey, Dylan Long Beach St. 6.85

4 Whitaker, A.J. Colorado St. 6.90

5 Udensi, Uzor Air Force 6.93

6 Richmond, Jeff Colorado St. 6.96

7 DeLoach, Josh Colorado St. 7.00

8 Glasgow, Cameron Long Beach St. 7.03

PL Athlete Team Prelim Heat(HPL)

1 Grady, Isaiah Northern Colorado 6.84Qq 1(1)

2 McHenry, Gavin Air Force 6.88Qq 2(1)

3 McCloskey, Dylan Long Beach St. 6.91Q 1(2)

4 Whitaker, A.J. Colorado St. 6.94Q 2(2)

4 DeLoach, Josh Colorado St. 6.94Qq 3(1)

6 Udensi, Uzor Air Force 6.97Q 3(2)

7 Glasgow, Cameron Long Beach St. 7.00Q 3(3)

8 Richmond, Jeff Colorado St. 7.01Qq 4(1)

9 Leung Woo-Gabriel, Aaron Wichita State 7.06 1(3)

9 Spuller, Jake Air Force 7.06 3(4)

11 Meyer, Benjamin BYU 7.11 1(4)

12 Ralston, Grant Wichita State 7.12 2(3)

13 Solomon, Zach Northern Colorado 7.13 2(4)

13 Scott, Joey Northern Colorado 7.13 4(2)

13 Landry-Zapien, Elijah Long Beach St. 7.13 4(2)

16 Glomstad-Foster, Samuel Wichita State 7.15 3(5)

17 MacAndrew, James Air Force 7.16 1(5)

18 Rupe, Alec Northern Colorado 7.33 3(6)

19 Hickey, Justin Wichita State 7.34 1(6)

20 Ford, Shelton Wichita State 7.37 4(4)

21 McDowell, Evan Air Force 7.38 1(7)

22 Weirich, Joshua BYU 7.45 2(5)

23 Robison, Isaac BYU 7.57 1(8)

23 Duvall, Edmond Air Force 7.57 2(6)

25 Riggs, Casey Air Force 7.61 4(5)

Hackert, Brad Air Force SCR 2

Childs, Brandon Wichita State SCR 2

Mitchell, Bryce Air Force SCR 3

Charles, Fan Fan BYU SCR 4

PL Athlete Team Prelim

1 Grady, Isaiah Northern Colorado 6.84Qq

3 McCloskey, Dylan Long Beach St. 6.91Q

9 Leung Woo-Gabriel, Aaron Wichita State 7.06

11 Meyer, Benjamin BYU 7.11

17 MacAndrew, James Air Force 7.16

19 Hickey, Justin Wichita State 7.34
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Air Force Team Challenge (2/9/2013)  Cadet Field House - USAF Academy, CO

Men's 60 Meters Prelim  2 of 4

Men's 60 Meters Prelim  3 of 4

Men's 60 Meters Prelim  4 of 4

Men's 200 Meters

21 McDowell, Evan Air Force 7.38

23 Robison, Isaac BYU 7.57

PL Athlete Team Prelim

2 McHenry, Gavin Air Force 6.88Qq

4 Whitaker, A.J. Colorado St. 6.94Q

12 Ralston, Grant Wichita State 7.12

13 Solomon, Zach Northern Colorado 7.13

22 Weirich, Joshua BYU 7.45

23 Duvall, Edmond Air Force 7.57

Hackert, Brad Air Force SCR

Childs, Brandon Wichita State SCR

PL Athlete Team Prelim

4 DeLoach, Josh Colorado St. 6.94Qq

6 Udensi, Uzor Air Force 6.97Q

7 Glasgow, Cameron Long Beach St. 7.00Q

9 Spuller, Jake Air Force 7.06

16 Glomstad-Foster, Samuel Wichita State 7.15

18 Rupe, Alec Northern Colorado 7.33

Mitchell, Bryce Air Force SCR

PL Athlete Team Prelim

8 Richmond, Jeff Colorado St. 7.01Qq

13 Scott, Joey Northern Colorado 7.13

13 Landry-Zapien, Elijah Long Beach St. 7.13

20 Ford, Shelton Wichita State 7.37

25 Riggs, Casey Air Force 7.61

Charles, Fan Fan BYU SCR

PL Athlete Team Final Pts Heat(HPL)

1 Spuller, Jake Air Force 21.80 1(1)

2 Udensi, Uzor Air Force 21.88 3(1)

3 Brown, Trevor Colorado St. 21.90 4(1)

4 McCloskey, Dylan Long Beach St. 21.94 1(2)

5 Grady, Isaiah Northern Colorado 21.97 3(2)

6 Richmond, Jeff Colorado St. 22.09 4(2)

7 Sterling, Chris Northern Colorado 22.23 4(3)

8 Perez-Rogers, Michael Long Beach St. 22.25 2(1)

9 Craig, Michael Air Force 22.28 1(3)

9 Deffbaugh, Kordell Colorado St. 22.28 3(3)

11 Roascio, Jason Wyoming 22.36 2(2)

12 Delgado, Anthony Air Force 22.42 1(4)

13 Whitaker, A.J. Colorado St. 22.45 5(1)

14 Adams, Bryce Northern Colorado 22.51 5(2)

15 Glomstad-Foster, Samuel Wichita State 22.54 4(4)

16 Meyer, Benjamin BYU 22.57 3(4)

17 Little, Sam Colorado St. 22.67 7(1)

18 Shoaf, Steel Air Force 22.71 6(1)

19 Landry-Zapien, Elijah Long Beach St. 22.73 2(3)

20 Hines, Koree Long Beach St. 22.79 5(3)

21 Leung Woo-Gabriel, Aaron Wichita State 22.83 6(2)
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Air Force Team Challenge (2/9/2013)  Cadet Field House - USAF Academy, CO

Men's 200 Meters  1 of 7

Men's 200 Meters  2 of 7

Men's 200 Meters  3 of 7

Men's 200 Meters  4 of 7

22 Haas, Jacob Colorado St. 22.92 3(5)

23 Scott, Joey Northern Colorado 23.05 6(3)

24 DeLoach, Josh Colorado St. 23.07 5(4)

25 Martin, Jon Wichita State 23.14 7(2)

26 Solomon, Zach Northern Colorado 23.18 5(5)

26 Saccomano, Sam Colorado St. 23.18 6(4)

28 Hickey, Devin Long Beach St. 23.48 3(6)

28 Wilkin, Joey Air Force 23.48 7(3)

30 Wilson-Angel, Davon Long Beach St. 23.57 4(5)

31 Pequette, Kyle Colorado St. 23.77 4(6)

32 Ford, Shelton Wichita State 23.88 7(4)

33 Cross, Taylor Wichita State 23.97 7(5)

34 Duvall, Edmond Air Force 24.19 7(6)

Glasgow, Cameron Long Beach St. DNS 1

Charles, Fan Fan BYU SCR 2

Smith, Cody Long Beach St. DNF 2

Browning, Zach Colorado St. SCR 5

Lynass, Sam Colorado St. SCR 6

Lockard, Devon Wichita State SCR 6

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

1 Spuller, Jake Air Force 21.80

4 McCloskey, Dylan Long Beach St. 21.94

9 Craig, Michael Air Force 22.28

12 Delgado, Anthony Air Force 22.42

Glasgow, Cameron Long Beach St. DNS

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

8 Perez-Rogers, Michael Long Beach St. 22.25

11 Roascio, Jason Wyoming 22.36

19 Landry-Zapien, Elijah Long Beach St. 22.73

Charles, Fan Fan BYU SCR

Smith, Cody Long Beach St. DNF

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

2 Udensi, Uzor Air Force 21.88

5 Grady, Isaiah Northern Colorado 21.97

9 Deffbaugh, Kordell Colorado St. 22.28

16 Meyer, Benjamin BYU 22.57

22 Haas, Jacob Colorado St. 22.92

28 Hickey, Devin Long Beach St. 23.48

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

3 Brown, Trevor Colorado St. 21.90

6 Richmond, Jeff Colorado St. 22.09

7 Sterling, Chris Northern Colorado 22.23

15 Glomstad-Foster, Samuel Wichita State 22.54

30 Wilson-Angel, Davon Long Beach St. 23.57

31 Pequette, Kyle Colorado St. 23.77
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Air Force Team Challenge (2/9/2013)  Cadet Field House - USAF Academy, CO

Men's 200 Meters  5 of 7

Men's 200 Meters  6 of 7

Men's 200 Meters  7 of 7

Men's 400 Meters

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

13 Whitaker, A.J. Colorado St. 22.45

14 Adams, Bryce Northern Colorado 22.51

20 Hines, Koree Long Beach St. 22.79

24 DeLoach, Josh Colorado St. 23.07

26 Solomon, Zach Northern Colorado 23.18

Browning, Zach Colorado St. SCR

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

18 Shoaf, Steel Air Force 22.71

21 Leung Woo-Gabriel, Aaron Wichita State 22.83

23 Scott, Joey Northern Colorado 23.05

26 Saccomano, Sam Colorado St. 23.18

Lynass, Sam Colorado St. SCR

Lockard, Devon Wichita State SCR

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

17 Little, Sam Colorado St. 22.67

25 Martin, Jon Wichita State 23.14

28 Wilkin, Joey Air Force 23.48

32 Ford, Shelton Wichita State 23.88

33 Cross, Taylor Wichita State 23.97

34 Duvall, Edmond Air Force 24.19

PL Athlete Team Final Pts Heat(HPL)

1 Ptacek, David Air Force 49.23 1(1)

2 Lindsay, DJ Wichita State 49.30 1(2)

3 Perez-Rogers, Michael Long Beach St. 49.63 1(3)

4 Flores, Mike Wichita State 49.68 2(1)

5 Nielsen, Josh Air Force 49.73 2(2)

6 Wasinger, Robert Colorado St. 49.85 3(1)

7 Latu, Siotame Air Force 50.57 3(2)

8 Smith, Cody Long Beach St. 50.73 1(4)

9 Demirjian, Garrett Long Beach St. 50.78 4(1)

10 Browning, Zach Colorado St. 50.81 1(5)

10 Lynass, Sam Colorado St. 50.81 2(3)

12 Naasz, Connor Long Beach St. 51.26 1(6)

13 McCool, Jordan Air Force 51.27 4(2)

14 Bieber, Danny Air Force 51.40 4(3)

15 Pequette, Kyle Colorado St. 51.51 3(3)

16 Dickinson, Scott Northern Colorado 52.11 3(4)

17 Haas, Jacob Colorado St. 52.44 4(4)

18 Adams, Bryce Northern Colorado 52.62 3(5)

19 Albright, Glen Northern Colorado 52.99 4(5)

20 Mayhew, Nolan Air Force 53.59 4(6)

Cogburn, Landry Colorado St. SCR 2

Roascio, Jason Wyoming DNS 2

Bamburg, Max Wichita State DQ 2

Mielke, Josh Northern Colorado SCR 3
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Air Force Team Challenge (2/9/2013)  Cadet Field House - USAF Academy, CO

Men's 400 Meters  1 of 4

Men's 400 Meters  2 of 4

Men's 400 Meters  3 of 4

Men's 400 Meters  4 of 4

Men's 800 Meters

Men's 1 Mile Run

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

1 Ptacek, David Air Force 49.23

2 Lindsay, DJ Wichita State 49.30

3 Perez-Rogers, Michael Long Beach St. 49.63

8 Smith, Cody Long Beach St. 50.73

10 Browning, Zach Colorado St. 50.81

12 Naasz, Connor Long Beach St. 51.26

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

4 Flores, Mike Wichita State 49.68

5 Nielsen, Josh Air Force 49.73

10 Lynass, Sam Colorado St. 50.81

Cogburn, Landry Colorado St. SCR

Roascio, Jason Wyoming DNS

Bamburg, Max Wichita State DQ

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

6 Wasinger, Robert Colorado St. 49.85

7 Latu, Siotame Air Force 50.57

15 Pequette, Kyle Colorado St. 51.51

16 Dickinson, Scott Northern Colorado 52.11

18 Adams, Bryce Northern Colorado 52.62

Mielke, Josh Northern Colorado SCR

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

9 Demirjian, Garrett Long Beach St. 50.78

13 McCool, Jordan Air Force 51.27

14 Bieber, Danny Air Force 51.40

17 Haas, Jacob Colorado St. 52.44

19 Albright, Glen Northern Colorado 52.99

20 Mayhew, Nolan Air Force 53.59

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

1 Corona, Patrick Air Force 1:58.85

2 Caswell, Grant Air Force 1:58.86

3 Fortney, Evan Air Force 2:00.73

4 Wilde, Sean Wyoming 2:00.86

5 Shoaf, Stone Air Force 2:01.78

6 Sablan, Jimmy Northern Colorado 2:03.82

7 Holm, Alex Northern Colorado 2:04.19

8 Leach, Kody Colorado St. 2:05.73

9 Karpuk, Stan Wichita State 2:06.19

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

1 Mihalik, Kevin Air Force 4:24.29

2 Fortney, Evan Air Force 4:26.55

3 Christenson, Zach Air Force 4:29.82

4 Myers, Elliot Air Force 4:29.91
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Air Force Team Challenge (2/9/2013)  Cadet Field House - USAF Academy, CO

Men's 3000 Meters

Men's 60m Hurdle Final

Men's 60m Hurdle Prelim

5 Banks, Michael Wyoming 4:35.51

6 Peloquin, Casey Air Force 4:36.38

7 Marchand, Joe Colorado St. 4:36.61

8 Bapty, Sean Air Force 4:36.84

9 Owens, Gage Air Force 4:37.68

10 Leach, Kody Colorado St. 4:38.09

11 Shellhouse, Daniel Air Force 4:38.74

12 Lane, Ken Wyoming 4:40.42

13 McCarthy, John Northern Colorado 4:41.61

14 Caddigan, Danel Air Force 4:46.87

15 Hood, Andrew Air Force 4:56.75

16 Bekes, Evan Northern Colorado 5:05.31

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

1 Moussa, Ammar Colorado 8:59.07

2 Shije, Dillon Colorado 9:01.19

3 Meyer, Christian Colorado St. 9:13.03

4 Eifert, Carl Air Force 9:24.65

5 Gifford, Tyler Wyoming 9:26.72

6 Seas, Michael Wyoming 9:28.38

7 Dubbs, Shawn Colorado St. 9:49.96

Weirich, Joshua BYU DNF

Coates, Riley Air Force DNF

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

1 Brown, Trevor Colorado St. 7.84

2 Dias, Kelby Colorado St. 7.94

3 Douglass, Brandon Wyoming 8.02

4 Edwards, Jacob Wyoming 8.13

5 Hines, Koree Long Beach St. 8.18

6 Herold, Colin Wyoming 8.19

7 Hickey, Devin Long Beach St. 8.23

7 Wilkin, Joey Air Force 8.23

PL Athlete Team Prelim Heat(HPL)

1 Brown, Trevor Colorado St. 7.91Qq 2(1)

2 Dias, Kelby Colorado St. 8.07Qq 4(1)

3 Douglass, Brandon Wyoming 8.09Qq 5(1)

4 Hickey, Devin Long Beach St. 8.25Qq 1(1)

5 Edwards, Jacob Wyoming 8.26Q 1(2)

6 Wilkin, Joey Air Force 8.30Q 2(2)

7 Hines, Koree Long Beach St. 8.32Qq 3(1)

8 Herold, Colin Wyoming 8.37Q 4(2)

9 Beenken, Cory Wichita State 8.37 1(3)

9 Tasker, Michael Wyoming 8.37 3(2)

11 Praska, Aaron Wyoming 8.39 2(3)

12 Saccomano, Sam Colorado St. 8.40 5(2)

13 Little, Sam Colorado St. 8.41 3(3)

14 DeWitt, Jason Colorado 8.42 4(3)

15 Sullivan, Kyle Wyoming 8.43 2(4)

16 Green, Justin Colorado St. 8.47 1(4)

17 Boese, Tobias Wichita State 8.54 2(5)

18 Cogdill, Josh Colorado St. 8.57 4(4)
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Air Force Team Challenge (2/9/2013)  Cadet Field House - USAF Academy, CO

Men's 60m Hurdle Prelim  1 of 5

Men's 60m Hurdle Prelim  2 of 5

Men's 60m Hurdle Prelim  3 of 5

19 Wilson-Angel, Davon Long Beach St. 8.58 5(3)

20 Emory, Brock Colorado 8.61 5(4)

21 Weirich, Joshua BYU 8.64 2(6)

22 Bahner, Austin Wichita State 8.67 5(5)

23 Riggs, Casey Air Force 8.69 3(4)

23 Shoaf, Steel Air Force 8.69 4(5)

25 Duvall, Edmond Air Force 8.70 3(5)

26 McDowell, Evan Air Force 8.71 5(6)

27 Flegel, Mark Wyoming 8.72 2(7)

28 Martin, Jon Wichita State 8.74 4(6)

29 Griffith, Mac Wichita State 8.83 1(5)

29 McMillin, Josh Colorado St. 8.83 1(5)

31 Hickey, Justin Wichita State 8.90 4(7)

32 Dickinson, Scott Northern Colorado 8.92 3(6)

33 Robison, Isaac BYU 9.01 1(7)

34 Cross, Taylor Wichita State 9.23 5(7)

35 Lockard, Devon Wichita State 16.87 3(7)

Mitchell, Bryce Air Force SCR 1

Mielke, Josh Northern Colorado SCR 4

Hackert, Brad Air Force SCR 5

PL Athlete Team Prelim

4 Hickey, Devin Long Beach St. 8.25Qq

5 Edwards, Jacob Wyoming 8.26Q

9 Beenken, Cory Wichita State 8.37

16 Green, Justin Colorado St. 8.47

29 Griffith, Mac Wichita State 8.83

29 McMillin, Josh Colorado St. 8.83

33 Robison, Isaac BYU 9.01

Mitchell, Bryce Air Force SCR

PL Athlete Team Prelim

1 Brown, Trevor Colorado St. 7.91Qq

6 Wilkin, Joey Air Force 8.30Q

11 Praska, Aaron Wyoming 8.39

15 Sullivan, Kyle Wyoming 8.43

17 Boese, Tobias Wichita State 8.54

21 Weirich, Joshua BYU 8.64

27 Flegel, Mark Wyoming 8.72

PL Athlete Team Prelim

7 Hines, Koree Long Beach St. 8.32Qq

9 Tasker, Michael Wyoming 8.37

13 Little, Sam Colorado St. 8.41

23 Riggs, Casey Air Force 8.69

25 Duvall, Edmond Air Force 8.70

32 Dickinson, Scott Northern Colorado 8.92

35 Lockard, Devon Wichita State 16.87
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Air Force Team Challenge (2/9/2013)  Cadet Field House - USAF Academy, CO

Men's 60m Hurdle Prelim  4 of 5

Men's 60m Hurdle Prelim  5 of 5

Men's Mile Relay

Men's Mile Relay  1 of 2

Men's Mile Relay  2 of 2

Men's High Jump

PL Athlete Team Prelim

2 Dias, Kelby Colorado St. 8.07Qq

8 Herold, Colin Wyoming 8.37Q

14 DeWitt, Jason Colorado 8.42

18 Cogdill, Josh Colorado St. 8.57

23 Shoaf, Steel Air Force 8.69

28 Martin, Jon Wichita State 8.74

31 Hickey, Justin Wichita State 8.90

Mielke, Josh Northern Colorado SCR

PL Athlete Team Prelim

3 Douglass, Brandon Wyoming 8.09Qq

12 Saccomano, Sam Colorado St. 8.40

19 Wilson-Angel, Davon Long Beach St. 8.58

20 Emory, Brock Colorado 8.61

22 Bahner, Austin Wichita State 8.67

26 McDowell, Evan Air Force 8.71

34 Cross, Taylor Wichita State 9.23

Hackert, Brad Air Force SCR

PL Team Final Pts Heat(HP)

1 Air Force A 3:19.57 1(1)

2 Wichita State A 3:21.25 1(2)

3 Long Beach St. A 3:22.02 1(3)

4 Wichita State B 3:24.05 2(1)

5 Air Force B 3:24.16 2(2)

6 Colorado St. A 3:24.17 1(4)

Wyoming A DNS 1

Long Beach St. B DNS 2

Colorado St. B DNS 2

PL Team Final Pts

1 Air Force A 3:19.57

2 Wichita State A 3:21.25

3 Long Beach St. A 3:22.02

6 Colorado St. A 3:24.17

Wyoming A DNS

PL Team Final Pts

4 Wichita State B 3:24.05

5 Air Force B 3:24.16

Long Beach St. B DNS

Colorado St. B DNS

PL Athlete Team Final English Pts

1 Evanson, Trevor Northern Colorado 2.12m 6' 11.50"

2 Wood, Zach Air Force 2.09m 6' 10.25"

3 Budda, Zach Wichita State 2.09m 6' 10.25"
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Air Force Team Challenge (2/9/2013)  Cadet Field House - USAF Academy, CO

Men's Pole Vault

Men's Long Jump

4 Rockwood, Sam BYU 2.06m 6' 9"

4 John, Dakota BYU 2.06m 6' 9"

6 Graber, Kerry Wichita State 2.06m 6' 9"

7 Lynch, Garret Wichita State 2.06m 6' 9"

8 Childs, Brandon Wichita State 2.03m 6' 7.75"

9 DeWitt, Jason Colorado 2.00m 6' 6.75"

10 Green, Justin Colorado St. 2.00m 6' 6.75"

11 Smith, Travis Air Force 1.95m 6' 4.75"

11 Haynes, Gunnar Colorado St. 1.95m 6' 4.75"

13 Emory, Brock Colorado 1.90m 6' 2.75"

14 Cogdill, Josh Colorado St. 1.90m 6' 2.75"

15 Sullivan, Kyle Wyoming 1.85m 6' 0.75"

16 Demirjian, Garrett Long Beach St. 1.85m 6' 0.75"

17 Grandbouche, Colton Colorado St. 1.85m 6' 0.75"

Cross, Taylor Wichita State NH

Hackert, Brad Air Force DNS

Griffith, Mac Wichita State DNS

Jones, Mark Colorado DNS

PL Athlete Team Final English Pts

1 Weirich, Victor BYU 5.54m 18' 2"

2 Simmons, Cale Air Force 5.54m 18' 2"

3 Bell, Dylan Air Force 5.32m 17' 5.50"

4 Uhle, Joey Air Force 5.20m 17' 0.75"

5 Rogers, Cort Air Force 5.05m 16' 6.75"

6 Rouse, Connor Long Beach St. 4.90m 16' 0.75"

7 Shirley, Jameson BYU 4.90m 16' 0.75"

8 Beski, Elliott Air Force 4.90m 16' 0.75"

8 Hierholzer, Brandon Long Beach St. 4.90m 16' 0.75"

10 Freshour, Alex Wichita State 4.75m 15' 7"

10 McMillin, Josh Colorado St. 4.75m 15' 7"

12 Pearson, Ethan Wichita State 4.75m 15' 7"

13 Montgomery, Michael Long Beach St. 4.60m 15' 1"

14 Rivera, Quinn Wyoming 4.60m 15' 1"

14 Boese, Tobias Wichita State 4.60m 15' 1"

16 Parsons, Lex Wichita State 4.45m 14' 7.25"

17 Green, Justin Colorado St. 4.45m 14' 7.25"

18 Hickey, Justin Wichita State 4.45m 14' 7.25"

19 Kadesky, Alex Colorado St. 4.30m 14' 1.25"

Bringhurst, Brayden BYU NH

Cooper, Chase Air Force NH

Bahner, Austin Wichita State NH

Griffith, Mac Wichita State NH

PL Athlete Team Final English Pts Heat(HPL)

1 Alexander, Willie Long Beach St. 7.60m 24' 11.25" 2(1)

2 Bahner, Austin Wichita State 7.27m 23' 10.25" 2(2)

3 Glazier, John BYU 7.16m 23' 6" 2(3)

4 Gilliland, Graham Colorado St. 7.04m 23' 1.25" 2(4)

5 Childs, Brandon Wichita State 6.97m 22' 10.50" 2(5)

6 Ralston, Grant Wichita State 6.92m 22' 8.50" 2(6)

7 Leonce, Lenyn Wyoming 6.91m 22' 8" 2(7)

8 Ferguson, Jonathan BYU 6.89m 22' 7.25" 2(8)

9 Douglass, Brandon Wyoming 6.81m 22' 4.25" 2(9)

10 Wasilawski, Ryan Colorado St. 6.75m 22' 1.75" 1(1)
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Air Force Team Challenge (2/9/2013)  Cadet Field House - USAF Academy, CO

Men's Long Jump  1 of 2

Men's Long Jump  2 of 2

Men's Triple Jump

11 Glasgow-Willard, Blake Wichita State 6.74m 22' 1.50" 2(10)

12 Moeder, Marcus Wichita State 6.73m 22' 1" 2(11)

13 Edmunds, Jonathan Colorado St. 6.73m 22' 1" 2(11)

14 Boese, Tobias Wichita State 6.62m 21' 8.75" 2(13)

15 McDowell, Evan Air Force 6.55m 21' 6" 1(2)

16 Lindo, Shazz Michael Wichita State 6.51m 21' 4.25" 1(3)

17 Cogdill, Josh Colorado St. 6.47m 21' 2.75" 1(4)

18 Richardson, Trey Colorado St. 6.47m 21' 2.75" 1(4)

19 Emory, Brock Colorado 6.38m 20' 11.25" 1(6)

20 Sullivan, Kyle Wyoming 6.36m 20' 10.50" 1(7)

21 DeWitt, Jason Colorado 6.28m 20' 7.25" 1(8)

22 Robison, Isaac BYU 6.15m 20' 2.25" 1(9)

23 Khoury, Aaron Colorado St. 6.09m 19' 11.75" 1(10)

24 Scott, Joey Northern Colorado 5.83m 19' 1.50" 1(11)

PL Athlete Team Final English Pts

10 Wasilawski, Ryan Colorado St. 6.75m 22' 1.75"

15 McDowell, Evan Air Force 6.55m 21' 6"

16 Lindo, Shazz Michael Wichita State 6.51m 21' 4.25"

17 Cogdill, Josh Colorado St. 6.47m 21' 2.75"

18 Richardson, Trey Colorado St. 6.47m 21' 2.75"

19 Emory, Brock Colorado 6.38m 20' 11.25"

20 Sullivan, Kyle Wyoming 6.36m 20' 10.50"

21 DeWitt, Jason Colorado 6.28m 20' 7.25"

22 Robison, Isaac BYU 6.15m 20' 2.25"

23 Khoury, Aaron Colorado St. 6.09m 19' 11.75"

24 Scott, Joey Northern Colorado 5.83m 19' 1.50"

PL Athlete Team Final English Pts

1 Alexander, Willie Long Beach St. 7.60m 24' 11.25"

2 Bahner, Austin Wichita State 7.27m 23' 10.25"

3 Glazier, John BYU 7.16m 23' 6"

4 Gilliland, Graham Colorado St. 7.04m 23' 1.25"

5 Childs, Brandon Wichita State 6.97m 22' 10.50"

6 Ralston, Grant Wichita State 6.92m 22' 8.50"

7 Leonce, Lenyn Wyoming 6.91m 22' 8"

8 Ferguson, Jonathan BYU 6.89m 22' 7.25"

9 Douglass, Brandon Wyoming 6.81m 22' 4.25"

11 Glasgow-Willard, Blake Wichita State 6.74m 22' 1.50"

12 Moeder, Marcus Wichita State 6.73m 22' 1"

13 Edmunds, Jonathan Colorado St. 6.73m 22' 1"

14 Boese, Tobias Wichita State 6.62m 21' 8.75"

PL Athlete Team Final English Pts

1 Vaughan, Michael Long Beach St. 14.88m 48' 10"

2 Edmunds, Jonathan Colorado St. 14.84m 48' 8.25"

3 Gilliland, Graham Colorado St. 14.72m 48' 3.50"

4 Alexander, Willie Long Beach St. 14.71m 48' 3.25"

5 Lindo, Shazz Michael Wichita State 14.57m 47' 9.75"

6 Glasgow-Willard, Blake Wichita State 14.36m 47' 1.50"

7 McMillin, Josh Colorado St. 14.16m 46' 5.50"

8 Talkington, Jaymes Wyoming 14.12m 46' 4"

9 Au, Fransisco Northern Colorado 13.71m 44' 11.75"
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Air Force Team Challenge (2/9/2013)  Cadet Field House - USAF Academy, CO

Men's Shot Put

Men's Shot Put  1 of 2

Men's Shot Put  2 of 2

Men's Weight Throw

10 Wasilawski, Ryan Colorado St. 13.64m 44' 9"

11 Gartrell, Kyle Air Force 13.34m 43' 9.25"

13 Ralston, Grant Wichita State 13.34m 43' 9.25"

Richardson, Trey Colorado St. DNS

PL Athlete Team Final English Pts Heat(HPL)

1 Dubree, Chris Wichita State 17.14m 56' 3" 2(1)

2 Schultz, Tyler Colorado St. 16.90m 55' 5.50" 2(2)

3 Chambers, James Air Force 16.63m 54' 6.75" 2(3)

4 Pott, Alec Colorado St. 16.59m 54' 5.25" 2(4)

5 Hamilton, Grant Air Force 16.37m 53' 8.50" 1(1)

6 Fraser, Jacob Long Beach St. 16.36m 53' 8.25" 2(5)

7 Harriman, Ken Colorado St. 16.30m 53' 5.75" 2(6)

8 Van Veen, JT Colorado St. 16.27m 53' 4.50" 1(2)

9 Ford, Brian Air Force 15.61m 51' 2.75" 2(7)

10 Esau, Adam Wichita State 15.26m 50' 0.75" 1(3)

11 Cox, Shane Air Force 15.13m 49' 7.75" 1(4)

12 Rowley, Carson Colorado St. 14.37m 47' 1.75" 1(5)

13 Schneeberger, Jake Colorado St. 14.34m 47' 0.75" 1(6)

14 Tibbs, Michael Air Force 13.19m 43' 3.25" 1(7)

15 DeWitt, Jason Colorado 11.90m 39' 0.50" 1(8)

16 Weirich, Joshua BYU 11.72m 38' 5.50" 1(9)

17 Emory, Brock Colorado 11.54m 37' 10.50" 1(10)

18 Robison, Isaac BYU 11.18m 36' 8.25" 1(11)

PL Athlete Team Final English Pts

5 Hamilton, Grant Air Force 16.37m 53' 8.50"

8 Van Veen, JT Colorado St. 16.27m 53' 4.50"

10 Esau, Adam Wichita State 15.26m 50' 0.75"

11 Cox, Shane Air Force 15.13m 49' 7.75"

12 Rowley, Carson Colorado St. 14.37m 47' 1.75"

13 Schneeberger, Jake Colorado St. 14.34m 47' 0.75"

14 Tibbs, Michael Air Force 13.19m 43' 3.25"

15 DeWitt, Jason Colorado 11.90m 39' 0.50"

16 Weirich, Joshua BYU 11.72m 38' 5.50"

17 Emory, Brock Colorado 11.54m 37' 10.50"

18 Robison, Isaac BYU 11.18m 36' 8.25"

PL Athlete Team Final English Pts

1 Dubree, Chris Wichita State 17.14m 56' 3"

2 Schultz, Tyler Colorado St. 16.90m 55' 5.50"

3 Chambers, James Air Force 16.63m 54' 6.75"

4 Pott, Alec Colorado St. 16.59m 54' 5.25"

6 Fraser, Jacob Long Beach St. 16.36m 53' 8.25"

7 Harriman, Ken Colorado St. 16.30m 53' 5.75"

9 Ford, Brian Air Force 15.61m 51' 2.75"

PL Athlete Team Final English Pts

1 Harriman, Ken Colorado St. 19.22m 63' 0.75"

2 Kent, William Air Force 19.15m 62' 10"

3 Schneeberger, Jake Colorado St. 18.40m 60' 4.50"

4 Ford, Brian Air Force 18.21m 59' 9"
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Air Force Team Challenge (2/9/2013)  Cadet Field House - USAF Academy, CO

Women's 60 Meters Final

Women's 60 Meters Prelim

5 Pott, Alec Colorado St. 18.13m 59' 5.75"

6 Fooster, Jalen Air Force 17.92m 58' 9.50"

7 Rowley, Carson Colorado St. 16.97m 55' 8.25"

8 Conner, Jeff Wichita State 16.94m 55' 7"

9 Foutz, Jacob BYU 16.02m 52' 6.75"

10 Seiler, Chris Wichita State 15.97m 52' 4.75"

11 Yates, Christopher Long Beach St. 15.86m 52' 0.50"

12 Schultz, Tyler Colorado St. 15.75m 51' 8.25"

13 Goldsmith, Taylor Wichita State 15.42m 50' 7.25"

14 Hamilton, Grant Air Force 15.33m 50' 3.50"

15 Fraser, Jacob Long Beach St. 14.94m 49' 0.25"

16 Birdsell, Brendon Air Force 14.91m 48' 11"

17 Cox, Shane Air Force 13.79m 45' 3"

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

1 Cooper, Emily Long Beach St. 7.54

2 Pruitt, Shamoya Wichita State 7.59

3 Hinker, Rachel Northern Colorado 7.70

4 Foster, Ashley Northern Colorado 7.71

5 West, Audrey Wyoming 7.79

6 Malone, Morgan Air Force 7.83

7 Williams, Monaye Wichita State 7.86

Giles, Kiara Wichita State DNS

PL Athlete Team Prelim Heat(HPL)

1 Cooper, Emily Long Beach St. 7.69Q 2(1)

1 Pruitt, Shamoya Wichita State 7.69Q 3(1)

3 Hinker, Rachel Northern Colorado 7.72Q 1(1)

4 Foster, Ashley Northern Colorado 7.76Q 4(1)

5 West, Audrey Wyoming 7.81Q 2(2)

6 Williams, Monaye Wichita State 7.85Q 2(3)

7 Giles, Kiara Wichita State 7.87Q 1(2)

8 Malone, Morgan Air Force 7.90Q 1(3)

9 Goosby, Kayla Long Beach St. 7.91 4(2)

10 Parco, Alyssa BYU 7.93 4(3)

11 Grayson, McKael Colorado St. 7.95 4(4)

12 Wright, Saedra Long Beach St. 7.98 1(4)

13 Bruins, Natasha Northern Colorado 7.99 3(2)

14 Figgins, Danielle BYU 8.02 2(4)

14 Ryken, Stephanie Northern Colorado 8.02 2(4)

16 Spencer, Chelse BYU 8.07 3(3)

16 Porter, Tiana Northern Colorado 8.07 3(3)

18 Comstock, Mackenzie Northern Colorado 8.09 2(6)

19 Solomon, Amber Northern Colorado 8.10 2(7)

20 Kruthers, Alex Long Beach St. 8.12 1(5)

21 Bartlett, Marli Wichita State 8.17 4(5)

22 DuBois, Jolie Wyoming 8.23 4(6)

23 Striepe, Kate Wyoming 8.28 3(5)

24 Hairanian, Chelsea Long Beach St. 8.38 3(6)

25 Smith, Cassidy Wyoming 8.40 1(6)

26 Dzierdzel, Bree Wyoming 8.44 3(7)

27 Schepper, Sierra Air Force 8.47 4(7)

28 Brus, Cate Colorado St. 8.48 1(7)
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Air Force Team Challenge (2/9/2013)  Cadet Field House - USAF Academy, CO

Women's 60 Meters Prelim  1 of 4

Women's 60 Meters Prelim  2 of 4

Women's 60 Meters Prelim  3 of 4

Women's 60 Meters Prelim  4 of 4

Women's 200 Meters

PL Athlete Team Prelim

3 Hinker, Rachel Northern Colorado 7.72Q

7 Giles, Kiara Wichita State 7.87Q

8 Malone, Morgan Air Force 7.90Q

12 Wright, Saedra Long Beach St. 7.98

20 Kruthers, Alex Long Beach St. 8.12

25 Smith, Cassidy Wyoming 8.40

28 Brus, Cate Colorado St. 8.48

PL Athlete Team Prelim

1 Cooper, Emily Long Beach St. 7.69Q

5 West, Audrey Wyoming 7.81Q

6 Williams, Monaye Wichita State 7.85Q

14 Figgins, Danielle BYU 8.02

14 Ryken, Stephanie Northern Colorado 8.02

18 Comstock, Mackenzie Northern Colorado 8.09

19 Solomon, Amber Northern Colorado 8.10

PL Athlete Team Prelim

1 Pruitt, Shamoya Wichita State 7.69Q

13 Bruins, Natasha Northern Colorado 7.99

16 Spencer, Chelse BYU 8.07

16 Porter, Tiana Northern Colorado 8.07

23 Striepe, Kate Wyoming 8.28

24 Hairanian, Chelsea Long Beach St. 8.38

26 Dzierdzel, Bree Wyoming 8.44

PL Athlete Team Prelim

4 Foster, Ashley Northern Colorado 7.76Q

9 Goosby, Kayla Long Beach St. 7.91

10 Parco, Alyssa BYU 7.93

11 Grayson, McKael Colorado St. 7.95

21 Bartlett, Marli Wichita State 8.17

22 DuBois, Jolie Wyoming 8.23

27 Schepper, Sierra Air Force 8.47

PL Athlete Team Final Pts Heat(HPL)

1 Cooper, Emily Long Beach St. 24.72 1(1)

2 Hinker, Rachel Northern Colorado 24.88 1(2)

3 Pruitt, Shamoya Wichita State 24.91 1(3)

4 Malone, Morgan Air Force 25.13 2(1)

5 Ashby, Amoni Northern Colorado 25.38 1(4)

6 Shelton, Anderson BYU 25.48 4(1)

7 Packham, Kaylee BYU 25.54 3(1)

8 Williams, Monaye Wichita State 25.58 2(2)

9 Figgins, Danielle BYU 25.66 3(2)

10 Ricco, Gwen Colorado 25.72 6(1)

11 Wright, Saedra Long Beach St. 25.82 3(3)

12 West, Audrey Wyoming 25.87 2(3)
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Women's 200 Meters  1 of 7

Women's 200 Meters  2 of 7

Women's 200 Meters  3 of 7

13 Foster, Ashley Northern Colorado 26.00 1(5)

14 Pickens, Lauren Wichita State 26.14 3(4)

15 Askew, Jasmine Long Beach St. 26.17 2(4)

16 Kruthers, Alex Long Beach St. 26.18 3(5)

17 Downing, Cassidy Wichita State 26.19 7(1)

18 Parco, Alyssa BYU 26.27 6(2)

19 Grayson, McKael Colorado St. 26.48 6(3)

20 DuBois, Jolie Wyoming 26.51 8(1)

21 Alston, Naomi Air Force 26.59 4(2)

22 Mayden, Genny Colorado 26.65 2(5)

23 Goosby, Kayla Long Beach St. 26.74 4(3)

24 Araujo, Ashley Northern Colorado 26.76 6(4)

25 Torres, Abrianna Colorado 26.84 6(5)

26 Clark, Amber Long Beach St. 26.89 4(4)

27 Hays, Sierra Wichita State 26.96 8(2)

28 Lorack, Taylor Long Beach St. 27.10 4(5)

29 Wilson, Elizabeth BYU 27.17 7(2)

30 Denham, Kristen Northern Colorado 27.47 7(3)

31 Schepper, Sierra Air Force 27.51 8(3)

32 Franco, Monica Colorado St. 27.70 2(6)

33 Green, Jessica Colorado St. 27.71 6(6)

34 Odneal, Holly Colorado 27.77 4(6)

35 Macedo, Jessi Colorado St. 27.88 8(4)

36 Dzierdzel, Bree Wyoming 28.09 3(6)

37 Smith, Cassidy Wyoming 28.76 8(5)

Spencer, Chelse BYU SCR 7

Abrahamian, Jaclyn Wichita State SCR 7

Striepe, Kate Wyoming DNF 8

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

1 Cooper, Emily Long Beach St. 24.72

2 Hinker, Rachel Northern Colorado 24.88

3 Pruitt, Shamoya Wichita State 24.91

5 Ashby, Amoni Northern Colorado 25.38

13 Foster, Ashley Northern Colorado 26.00

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

4 Malone, Morgan Air Force 25.13

8 Williams, Monaye Wichita State 25.58

12 West, Audrey Wyoming 25.87

15 Askew, Jasmine Long Beach St. 26.17

22 Mayden, Genny Colorado 26.65

32 Franco, Monica Colorado St. 27.70

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

7 Packham, Kaylee BYU 25.54

9 Figgins, Danielle BYU 25.66

11 Wright, Saedra Long Beach St. 25.82

14 Pickens, Lauren Wichita State 26.14

16 Kruthers, Alex Long Beach St. 26.18

36 Dzierdzel, Bree Wyoming 28.09
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Air Force Team Challenge (2/9/2013)  Cadet Field House - USAF Academy, CO

Women's 200 Meters  4 of 7

Women's 200 Meters  6 of 7

Women's 200 Meters  7 of 7

Women's 200 Meters  8 of 7

Women's 400 Meters

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

6 Shelton, Anderson BYU 25.48

21 Alston, Naomi Air Force 26.59

23 Goosby, Kayla Long Beach St. 26.74

26 Clark, Amber Long Beach St. 26.89

28 Lorack, Taylor Long Beach St. 27.10

34 Odneal, Holly Colorado 27.77

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

10 Ricco, Gwen Colorado 25.72

18 Parco, Alyssa BYU 26.27

19 Grayson, McKael Colorado St. 26.48

24 Araujo, Ashley Northern Colorado 26.76

25 Torres, Abrianna Colorado 26.84

33 Green, Jessica Colorado St. 27.71

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

17 Downing, Cassidy Wichita State 26.19

29 Wilson, Elizabeth BYU 27.17

30 Denham, Kristen Northern Colorado 27.47

Spencer, Chelse BYU SCR

Abrahamian, Jaclyn Wichita State SCR

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

20 DuBois, Jolie Wyoming 26.51

27 Hays, Sierra Wichita State 26.96

31 Schepper, Sierra Air Force 27.51

35 Macedo, Jessi Colorado St. 27.88

37 Smith, Cassidy Wyoming 28.76

Striepe, Kate Wyoming DNF

PL Athlete Team Final Pts Heat(HPL)

1 Giles, Kiara Wichita State 57.22 1(1)

2 Taylor, Kristina Wichita State 57.40 2(1)

3 Strempke, Samantha Northern Colorado 57.59 1(2)

4 Gerber, Stephanie Colorado St. 57.81 2(2)

5 Askew, Jasmine Long Beach St. 58.21 1(3)

6 Robinson, Meagan Colorado St. 58.24 2(3)

7 Shields, Angela BYU 59.07 1(4)

8 Nash, Lainey Colorado 59.29 4(1)

9 Hairanian, Chelsea Long Beach St. 59.32 1(5)

10 Carson, Erica Air Force 59.69 3(1)

11 Kropkowski, Allison Northern Colorado 59.72 3(2)

12 Johnson, Clarissa Wichita State 59.96 3(3)

13 Lorack, Taylor Long Beach St. 1:00.04 2(4)

14 Hurst, Natalie Wyoming 1:00.13 2(5)

15 Araujo, Ashley Northern Colorado 1:00.77 4(2)

16 Hansen, Allysa BYU 1:00.82 3(4)

17 Tuder, Stefanie Colorado St. 1:00.92 4(3)

18 Traxinger, Kelsey Colorado St. 1:01.18 4(4)
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Air Force Team Challenge (2/9/2013)  Cadet Field House - USAF Academy, CO

Women's 400 Meters  1 of 4

Women's 400 Meters  2 of 4

Women's 400 Meters  3 of 4

Women's 400 Meters  4 of 4

Women's 800 Meters

19 Smith, Marissa Colorado St. 1:01.22 3(5)

20 Denham, Kristen Northern Colorado 1:01.55 4(5)

21 Migilozzi, Natalie Northern Colorado 1:02.48 4(6)

22 Pickens, Lauren Wichita State 1:02.62 3(6)

Gross, Bethany Air Force SCR 1

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

1 Giles, Kiara Wichita State 57.22

3 Strempke, Samantha Northern Colorado 57.59

5 Askew, Jasmine Long Beach St. 58.21

7 Shields, Angela BYU 59.07

9 Hairanian, Chelsea Long Beach St. 59.32

Gross, Bethany Air Force SCR

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

2 Taylor, Kristina Wichita State 57.40

4 Gerber, Stephanie Colorado St. 57.81

6 Robinson, Meagan Colorado St. 58.24

13 Lorack, Taylor Long Beach St. 1:00.04

14 Hurst, Natalie Wyoming 1:00.13

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

10 Carson, Erica Air Force 59.69

11 Kropkowski, Allison Northern Colorado 59.72

12 Johnson, Clarissa Wichita State 59.96

16 Hansen, Allysa BYU 1:00.82

19 Smith, Marissa Colorado St. 1:01.22

22 Pickens, Lauren Wichita State 1:02.62

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

8 Nash, Lainey Colorado 59.29

15 Araujo, Ashley Northern Colorado 1:00.77

17 Tuder, Stefanie Colorado St. 1:00.92

18 Traxinger, Kelsey Colorado St. 1:01.18

20 Denham, Kristen Northern Colorado 1:01.55

21 Migilozzi, Natalie Northern Colorado 1:02.48

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

1 Atkin, Ashley Northern Colorado 2:18.06

2 Gonzales, Rikki Northern Colorado 2:18.76

3 Heaston, Olivia Wyoming 2:20.31

4 Hubbard, Lindsey Colorado 2:21.56

5 Braun, Caroline Northern Colorado 2:25.29

6 Bush, Josephine Colorado St. 2:25.88

7 Peel, Shayla Colorado St. 2:28.51

8 Foster, Kirsten Wyoming 2:30.69

Torres, Lesly Air Force SCR
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Air Force Team Challenge (2/9/2013)  Cadet Field House - USAF Academy, CO

Women's 1 Mile Run

Women's 3000 Meters

Women's 60m Hurdle Final

Women's 60m Hurdle Prelim

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

1 Klimowski, Andrea Wyoming 5:23.43

2 Olesinski, Anna Air Force 5:23.97

3 Everson, Hannah Air Force 5:28.11

4 Drolshagen, Taylor Air Force 5:34.73

5 Cloetta, Catherine Wyoming 5:39.86

6 Roberts, Marina Colorado St. 5:40.60

7 Anderson, Leah Northern Colorado 5:48.01

8 Wagemaker, Emily Air Force 5:49.65

9 Clark, Stephanie Northern Colorado 5:55.72

10 Heard, Janey Northern Colorado 5:58.06

11 Nelson, Miranda Northern Colorado 6:00.94

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

1 Killingsworth, Elle Colorado St. 11:18.57

2 Hughes, Brooke Wyoming 11:21.43

3 Dong, Adrianna Air Force 11:25.82

4 Swigart, Emily Wyoming 11:32.24

5 Mandel, Pauline Colorado St. 11:38.91

6 Madson, Courtney Wyoming 12:06.24

Nelson, Christine Wyoming DNF

Bever, Abi Wyoming SCR

Grey, McKayla Northern Colorado SCR

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

1 Mann, Jenna Wyoming 8.47

2 Andrews, Shanice Wichita State 8.54

3 Ashby, Amoni Northern Colorado 8.66

4 Friesen, Tanya Wichita State 8.75

4 Gerber, Stephanie Colorado St. 8.75

6 Hall, Katy Wyoming 8.81

7 Kirk, Kalie Colorado St. 8.92

Morerod, Natalie Wichita State DNS

PL Athlete Team Prelim Heat(HPL)

1 Mann, Jenna Wyoming 8.48Qq 4(1)

2 Andrews, Shanice Wichita State 8.66Qq 1(1)

3 Friesen, Tanya Wichita State 8.71Qq 3(1)

4 Ashby, Amoni Northern Colorado 8.74Qq 2(1)

5 Morerod, Natalie Wichita State 8.76Q 2(2)

6 Gerber, Stephanie Colorado St. 8.77Q 1(2)

7 Hall, Katy Wyoming 8.85Q 3(2)

8 Kirk, Kalie Colorado St. 8.91Qq 5(1)

9 Stapley, Taylor BYU 8.94 2(3)

10 Macey, Sara Long Beach St. 8.96 5(2)

11 Grayson, McKael Colorado St. 8.99 4(2)

12 Thomas, Taylor Wichita State 9.02 4(3)

13 Torres, Abrianna Colorado 9.03 1(3)

14 Shelton, Anderson BYU 9.04 4(4)

15 Packham, Kaylee BYU 9.08 1(4)

16 Green, Jessica Colorado St. 9.11 2(4)

16 Simmons, Brie Ann BYU 9.11 5(3)
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Air Force Team Challenge (2/9/2013)  Cadet Field House - USAF Academy, CO

Women's 60m Hurdle Prelim  1 of 5

Women's 60m Hurdle Prelim  2 of 5

Women's 60m Hurdle Prelim  3 of 5

18 Mayden, Genny Colorado 9.14 4(5)

19 Downing, Cassidy Wichita State 9.16 5(4)

20 Clark, Amber Long Beach St. 9.17 4(6)

21 Odneal, Holly Colorado 9.22 5(5)

22 Schepper, Sierra Air Force 9.28 1(5)

22 Franco, Monica Colorado St. 9.28 3(3)

24 Pinkston, Jenny Wichita State 9.30 3(4)

25 Wilson, Elizabeth BYU 9.31 3(5)

26 Solomon, Amber Northern Colorado 9.35 3(6)

27 Hays, Sierra Wichita State 9.44 1(6)

28 Yetter, Gavyn Wichita State 9.45 5(6)

29 Brus, Cate Colorado St. 9.50 3(7)

30 Johnson, Clarissa Wichita State 9.70 2(5)

31 Macedo, Jessi Colorado St. 9.72 1(7)

32 Allen, Alisha Northern Colorado 9.75 5(7)

33 Smith, Kendra Air Force 9.87 5(8)

34 Iwobi, Iesha Long Beach St. 9.94 2(6)

35 Abrahamian, Jaclyn Wichita State 10.02 2(7)

36 Migilozzi, Natalie Northern Colorado 10.20 4(7)

37 Burleson, Danielle Wichita State 10.76 4(8)

Sandberg, Sabina Wyoming SCR 1

Ricco, Gwen Colorado DNF 2

Torres, Lesly Air Force SCR 3

PL Athlete Team Prelim

2 Andrews, Shanice Wichita State 8.66Qq

6 Gerber, Stephanie Colorado St. 8.77Q

13 Torres, Abrianna Colorado 9.03

15 Packham, Kaylee BYU 9.08

22 Schepper, Sierra Air Force 9.28

27 Hays, Sierra Wichita State 9.44

31 Macedo, Jessi Colorado St. 9.72

Sandberg, Sabina Wyoming SCR

PL Athlete Team Prelim

4 Ashby, Amoni Northern Colorado 8.74Qq

5 Morerod, Natalie Wichita State 8.76Q

9 Stapley, Taylor BYU 8.94

16 Green, Jessica Colorado St. 9.11

30 Johnson, Clarissa Wichita State 9.70

34 Iwobi, Iesha Long Beach St. 9.94

35 Abrahamian, Jaclyn Wichita State 10.02

Ricco, Gwen Colorado DNF

PL Athlete Team Prelim

3 Friesen, Tanya Wichita State 8.71Qq

7 Hall, Katy Wyoming 8.85Q

22 Franco, Monica Colorado St. 9.28

24 Pinkston, Jenny Wichita State 9.30

25 Wilson, Elizabeth BYU 9.31

26 Solomon, Amber Northern Colorado 9.35

29 Brus, Cate Colorado St. 9.50

Torres, Lesly Air Force SCR
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Air Force Team Challenge (2/9/2013)  Cadet Field House - USAF Academy, CO

Women's 60m Hurdle Prelim  4 of 5

Women's 60m Hurdle Prelim  5 of 5

Women's Mile Relay

Women's Mile Relay  1 of 2

Women's Mile Relay  2 of 2

Women's High Jump

PL Athlete Team Prelim

1 Mann, Jenna Wyoming 8.48Qq

11 Grayson, McKael Colorado St. 8.99

12 Thomas, Taylor Wichita State 9.02

14 Shelton, Anderson BYU 9.04

18 Mayden, Genny Colorado 9.14

20 Clark, Amber Long Beach St. 9.17

36 Migilozzi, Natalie Northern Colorado 10.20

37 Burleson, Danielle Wichita State 10.76

PL Athlete Team Prelim

8 Kirk, Kalie Colorado St. 8.91Qq

10 Macey, Sara Long Beach St. 8.96

16 Simmons, Brie Ann BYU 9.11

19 Downing, Cassidy Wichita State 9.16

21 Odneal, Holly Colorado 9.22

28 Yetter, Gavyn Wichita State 9.45

32 Allen, Alisha Northern Colorado 9.75

33 Smith, Kendra Air Force 9.87

PL Team Final Pts Heat(HP)

1 Wichita State A 3:53.52 1(1)

2 Wichita State B 3:57.95 2(1)

3 Long Beach St. A 3:58.66 1(2)

4 Colorado St. A 4:00.23 1(3)

5 Air Force A 4:04.65 1(4)

6 Colorado St. B 4:11.37 2(2)

7 Northern Colorado B 4:17.99 2(3)

BYU A DNS 1

Long Beach St. B DNS 2

PL Team Final Pts

1 Wichita State A 3:53.52

3 Long Beach St. A 3:58.66

4 Colorado St. A 4:00.23

5 Air Force A 4:04.65

BYU A DNS

PL Team Final Pts

2 Wichita State B 3:57.95

6 Colorado St. B 4:11.37

7 Northern Colorado B 4:17.99

Long Beach St. B DNS

PL Athlete Team Final English Pts

1 Ledesma, J'Lynn Wichita State 1.84m 6' 0.50"

2 Reid, Ashley Colorado St. 1.79m 5' 10.50"
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Air Force Team Challenge (2/9/2013)  Cadet Field House - USAF Academy, CO

Women's Pole Vault

Women's Long Jump

3 English, Kelsey Colorado 1.76m 5' 9.25"

4 Franco, Monica Colorado St. 1.73m 5' 8"

5 Stapley, Taylor BYU 1.73m 5' 8"

6 Sandberg, Sabina Wyoming 1.70m 5' 7"

7 Medina, Amy Colorado St. 1.70m 5' 7"

8 Brus, Cate Colorado St. 1.70m 5' 7"

9 Herald, Rachel Air Force 1.70m 5' 7"

10 Webster, Jazmyn Colorado St. 1.65m 5' 5"

10 Forrester, Alison Colorado St. 1.65m 5' 5"

12 Wilson, Elizabeth BYU 1.65m 5' 5"

13 Macey, Sara Long Beach St. 1.65m 5' 5"

14 Rogers, Regan Air Force 1.65m 5' 5"

15 Petersen, Ashley Wichita State 1.65m 5' 5"

16 Merrill, Melissa BYU 1.60m 5' 3"

16 Green, Jessica Colorado St. 1.60m 5' 3"

18 Odneal, Holly Colorado 1.60m 5' 3"

18 Macedo, Jessi Colorado St. 1.60m 5' 3"

20 Armstrong, Stephanie Long Beach St. 1.60m 5' 3"

21 Smith, Kendra Air Force 1.60m 5' 3"

21 Campbell, Mindy Colorado St. 1.60m 5' 3"

23 Canini, Laurisa Colorado St. 1.55m 5' 1"

24 Pena, Ewelina Colorado 1.55m 5' 1"

25 Williams, Erica Long Beach St. 1.50m 4' 11"

25 Broadwater, Cayla Colorado St. 1.50m 4' 11"

27 Burleson, Danielle Wichita State 1.50m 4' 11"

Snider, Kelsey Colorado St. NH

PL Athlete Team Final English Pts

1 Fisher, Rachel BYU 4.00m 13' 1.50"

2 Shirley, Paige Air Force 3.70m 12' 1.50"

2 Mellado, Bizzy Air Force 3.70m 12' 1.50"

4 Loontjer, Meg Wichita State 3.70m 12' 1.50"

5 Detmer, Cara Wichita State 3.70m 12' 1.50"

6 Griffin, Morgan Colorado St. 3.55m 11' 7.75"

7 Pauna, Valentina Colorado St. 3.40m 11' 1.75"

8 Terry, Monique Wichita State 3.40m 11' 1.75"

9 Westfall, Libby Air Force 3.40m 11' 1.75"

10 Vann, Riley Air Force 3.25m 10' 8"

11 Jelden, Karli Northern Colorado 3.25m 10' 8"

11 Horn, Morgan Air Force 3.25m 10' 8"

13 Page, Sara Colorado St. 3.25m 10' 8"

13 Culver, Carissa Long Beach St. 3.25m 10' 8"

Ryken, Stephanie Northern Colorado NH

Bradford, Lindsay Northern Colorado NH

Lambert, Jodi Long Beach St. NH

Ehardt, Kelli BYU NH

Wilgers, Janelle Wichita State NH

Gardner, Amanda Wichita State NH

PL Athlete Team Final English Pts Heat(HPL)

1 Torres, Abrianna Colorado 6.01m 19' 8.75" 3(1)

2 Friesen, Tanya Wichita State 5.89m 19' 4" 3(2)

3 Jackson, Taylor Long Beach St. 5.83m 19' 1.50" 2(1)

4 Hinker, Rachel Northern Colorado 5.71m 18' 9" 3(3)

5 Mann, Jenna Wyoming 5.68m 18' 7.75" 3(4)
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6 Mayden, Genny Colorado 5.66m 18' 7" 2(2)

7 Keltner, Mellissa BYU 5.63m 18' 5.75" 2(3)

8 Bruins, Natasha Northern Colorado 5.61m 18' 5" 3(5)

9 Reinke, Courtney Wichita State 5.60m 18' 4.50" 3(6)

10 Iwobi, Iesha Long Beach St. 5.50m 18' 0.50" 2(4)

11 Simmons, Brie Ann BYU 5.47m 17' 11.50" 3(7)

12 Pinkston, Jenny Wichita State 5.41m 17' 9" 3(8)

13 Macedo, Jessi Colorado St. 5.30m 17' 4.75" 1(1)

14 West, Audrey Wyoming 5.29m 17' 4.25" 2(5)

15 Comstock, Mackenzie Northern Colorado 5.26m 17' 3.25" 2(6)

16 Webster, Jazmyn Colorado St. 5.25m 17' 2.75" 3(9)

17 Ricco, Gwen Colorado 5.19m 17' 0.50" 1(2)

19 Gurnell, Kassie Air Force 5.17m 16' 11.50" 2(8)

20 Ross, Angelea Air Force 5.15m 16' 10.75" 2(9)

21 Torres, Lesly Air Force 5.09m 16' 8.50" 1(3)

23 Abrahamian, Jaclyn Wichita State 5.07m 16' 7.75" 2(10)

24 Migilozzi, Natalie Northern Colorado 5.04m 16' 6.50" 1(5)

25 Hays, Sierra Wichita State 5.01m 16' 5.25" 1(6)

26 Andrews, Shanice Wichita State 4.98m 16' 4.25" 3(10)

27 Green, Jessica Colorado St. 4.91m 16' 1.50" 1(7)

28 Williams, Erica Long Beach St. 4.83m 15' 10.25" 2(11)

29 Canini, Laurisa Colorado St. 4.82m 15' 9.75" 1(8)

30 Brus, Cate Colorado St. 4.72m 15' 6" 1(9)

43 Allen, Alisha Northern Colorado 5.19m 17' 0.50" 2(7)

47 Yetter, Gavyn Wichita State 5.09m 16' 8.50" 1(3)

Broadwater, Cayla Colorado St. DNS 1

Burleson, Danielle Wichita State DNS 1

Comstock, Mackenzie Northern Colorado 5.26m 17' 3.25" 1

Gurnell, Kassie Air Force 5.17m 16' 11.50" 1

Ross, Angelea Air Force 5.15m 16' 10.75" 1

Jackson, Taylor Long Beach St. 5.83m 19' 1.50" 1

Abrahamian, Jaclyn Wichita State 5.07m 16' 7.75" 1

Iwobi, Iesha Long Beach St. 5.50m 18' 0.50" 1

West, Audrey Wyoming 5.29m 17' 4.25" 1

Allen, Alisha Northern Colorado 5.19m 17' 0.50" 1

Williams, Erica Long Beach St. 4.83m 15' 10.25" 1

Mayden, Genny Colorado 5.66m 18' 7" 1

Keltner, Mellissa BYU 5.63m 18' 5.75" 1

Torres, Abrianna Colorado 6.01m 19' 8.75" 1

Pinkston, Jenny Wichita State 5.41m 17' 9" 1

Friesen, Tanya Wichita State 5.89m 19' 4" 1

Hinker, Rachel Northern Colorado 5.71m 18' 9" 1

Gross, Bethany Air Force DNS 1

Simmons, Brie Ann BYU 5.47m 17' 11.50" 1

Webster, Jazmyn Colorado St. 5.25m 17' 2.75" 1

Reinke, Courtney Wichita State 5.60m 18' 4.50" 1

Bruins, Natasha Northern Colorado 5.61m 18' 5" 1

Mann, Jenna Wyoming 5.68m 18' 7.75" 1

Andrews, Shanice Wichita State 4.98m 16' 4.25" 1

Gross, Bethany Air Force DNS 3
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Women's Long Jump  1 of 3

Women's Long Jump  2 of 3

PL Athlete Team Final English Pts

13 Macedo, Jessi Colorado St. 5.30m 17' 4.75"

17 Ricco, Gwen Colorado 5.19m 17' 0.50"

21 Torres, Lesly Air Force 5.09m 16' 8.50"

47 Yetter, Gavyn Wichita State 5.09m 16' 8.50"

24 Migilozzi, Natalie Northern Colorado 5.04m 16' 6.50"

25 Hays, Sierra Wichita State 5.01m 16' 5.25"

27 Green, Jessica Colorado St. 4.91m 16' 1.50"

29 Canini, Laurisa Colorado St. 4.82m 15' 9.75"

30 Brus, Cate Colorado St. 4.72m 15' 6"

Broadwater, Cayla Colorado St. DNS

Burleson, Danielle Wichita State DNS

Comstock, Mackenzie Northern Colorado 5.26m 17' 3.25"

Gurnell, Kassie Air Force 5.17m 16' 11.50"

Ross, Angelea Air Force 5.15m 16' 10.75"

Jackson, Taylor Long Beach St. 5.83m 19' 1.50"

Abrahamian, Jaclyn Wichita State 5.07m 16' 7.75"

Iwobi, Iesha Long Beach St. 5.50m 18' 0.50"

West, Audrey Wyoming 5.29m 17' 4.25"

Allen, Alisha Northern Colorado 5.19m 17' 0.50"

Williams, Erica Long Beach St. 4.83m 15' 10.25"

Mayden, Genny Colorado 5.66m 18' 7"

Keltner, Mellissa BYU 5.63m 18' 5.75"

Torres, Abrianna Colorado 6.01m 19' 8.75"

Pinkston, Jenny Wichita State 5.41m 17' 9"

Friesen, Tanya Wichita State 5.89m 19' 4"

Hinker, Rachel Northern Colorado 5.71m 18' 9"

Gross, Bethany Air Force DNS

Simmons, Brie Ann BYU 5.47m 17' 11.50"

Webster, Jazmyn Colorado St. 5.25m 17' 2.75"

Reinke, Courtney Wichita State 5.60m 18' 4.50"

Bruins, Natasha Northern Colorado 5.61m 18' 5"

Mann, Jenna Wyoming 5.68m 18' 7.75"

Andrews, Shanice Wichita State 4.98m 16' 4.25"

PL Athlete Team Final English Pts

3 Jackson, Taylor Long Beach St. 5.83m 19' 1.50"

6 Mayden, Genny Colorado 5.66m 18' 7"

7 Keltner, Mellissa BYU 5.63m 18' 5.75"

10 Iwobi, Iesha Long Beach St. 5.50m 18' 0.50"

14 West, Audrey Wyoming 5.29m 17' 4.25"

15 Comstock, Mackenzie Northern Colorado 5.26m 17' 3.25"

43 Allen, Alisha Northern Colorado 5.19m 17' 0.50"

19 Gurnell, Kassie Air Force 5.17m 16' 11.50"

20 Ross, Angelea Air Force 5.15m 16' 10.75"

23 Abrahamian, Jaclyn Wichita State 5.07m 16' 7.75"

28 Williams, Erica Long Beach St. 4.83m 15' 10.25"
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Women's Long Jump  3 of 3

Women's Triple Jump

Women's Shot Put

Women's Shot Put  1 of 2

PL Athlete Team Final English Pts

1 Torres, Abrianna Colorado 6.01m 19' 8.75"

2 Friesen, Tanya Wichita State 5.89m 19' 4"

4 Hinker, Rachel Northern Colorado 5.71m 18' 9"

5 Mann, Jenna Wyoming 5.68m 18' 7.75"

8 Bruins, Natasha Northern Colorado 5.61m 18' 5"

9 Reinke, Courtney Wichita State 5.60m 18' 4.50"

11 Simmons, Brie Ann BYU 5.47m 17' 11.50"

12 Pinkston, Jenny Wichita State 5.41m 17' 9"

16 Webster, Jazmyn Colorado St. 5.25m 17' 2.75"

26 Andrews, Shanice Wichita State 4.98m 16' 4.25"

Gross, Bethany Air Force DNS

PL Athlete Team Final English Pts

1 Gurnell, Kassie Air Force 12.38m 40' 7.50"

2 Reinke, Courtney Wichita State 12.22m 40' 1.25"

3 Hall, Cheyenne Colorado St. 12.10m 39' 8.50"

4 Andrews, Shanice Wichita State 11.74m 38' 6.25"

5 Ross, Angelea Air Force 11.73m 38' 6"

6 Reid, Ashley Colorado St. 11.13m 36' 6.25"

7 Comstock, Mackenzie Northern Colorado 10.87m 35' 8"

PL Athlete Team Final English Pts Heat(HPL)

1 Hicks, Kiah Colorado St. 14.44m 47' 4.50" 2(1)

2 Johnson, Elizabeth Colorado St. 14.24m 46' 8.75" 2(2)

3 Tabb, Danielle Air Force 14.19m 46' 6.75" 2(3)

4 Moorkamp, Katy Air Force 13.03m 42' 9" 2(4)

5 French, Brianna BYU 12.96m 42' 6.25" 2(5)

6 Cook, Emily Wichita State 12.76m 41' 10.50" 2(6)

7 Odneal, Holly Colorado 12.62m 41' 5" 1(1)

8 Thayer, Sharrisa BYU 12.53m 41' 1.50" 2(7)

9 Suenram, Sadie Wichita State 12.31m 40' 4.75" 1(2)

10 Torres, Abrianna Colorado 12.26m 40' 2.75" 1(3)

11 Mayden, Genny Colorado 12.14m 39' 10" 1(4)

12 Bauman, Becca Air Force 11.90m 39' 0.50" 2(8)

13 Bauer, Caitlin Wichita State 10.91m 35' 9.50" 1(5)

14 Macey, Sara Long Beach St. 10.87m 35' 8" 1(6)

15 Jackson, Taylor Long Beach St. 10.66m 34' 11.75" 1(7)

16 Heffelfinger, Meaghan BYU 10.22m 33' 6.50" 2(9)

17 Ricco, Gwen Colorado 10.17m 33' 4.50" 1(8)

PL Athlete Team Final English Pts

7 Odneal, Holly Colorado 12.62m 41' 5"

9 Suenram, Sadie Wichita State 12.31m 40' 4.75"

10 Torres, Abrianna Colorado 12.26m 40' 2.75"

11 Mayden, Genny Colorado 12.14m 39' 10"

13 Bauer, Caitlin Wichita State 10.91m 35' 9.50"

14 Macey, Sara Long Beach St. 10.87m 35' 8"

15 Jackson, Taylor Long Beach St. 10.66m 34' 11.75"

17 Ricco, Gwen Colorado 10.17m 33' 4.50"
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Air Force Team Challenge (2/9/2013)  Cadet Field House - USAF Academy, CO

Women's Shot Put  2 of 2

Women's Weight Throw

PL Athlete Team Final English Pts

1 Hicks, Kiah Colorado St. 14.44m 47' 4.50"

2 Johnson, Elizabeth Colorado St. 14.24m 46' 8.75"

3 Tabb, Danielle Air Force 14.19m 46' 6.75"

4 Moorkamp, Katy Air Force 13.03m 42' 9"

5 French, Brianna BYU 12.96m 42' 6.25"

6 Cook, Emily Wichita State 12.76m 41' 10.50"

8 Thayer, Sharrisa BYU 12.53m 41' 1.50"

12 Bauman, Becca Air Force 11.90m 39' 0.50"

16 Heffelfinger, Meaghan BYU 10.22m 33' 6.50"

PL Athlete Team Final English Pts

1 Hicks, Kiah Colorado St. 18.95m 62' 2.25"

2 Sliwinski, Jenna Colorado St. 17.26m 56' 7.50"

3 Sharbono, Jessica Colorado St. 16.65m 54' 7.50"

4 Johnson, Elizabeth Colorado St. 16.49m 54' 1.25"

5 Bauman, Becca Air Force 16.44m 53' 11.25"

6 Wilkerson, Courtney Northern Colorado 16.23m 53' 3"

7 Heffelfinger, Meaghan BYU 15.98m 52' 5.25"

8 Suenram, Sadie Wichita State 15.80m 51' 10"

9 Cervantes, Alexandria Long Beach St. 15.23m 49' 11.75"

10 Cook, Emily Wichita State 14.84m 48' 8.25"

11 Moorkamp, Katy Air Force 14.54m 47' 8.50"

12 Tabb, Danielle Air Force 14.12m 46' 4"

13 Bauer, Caitlin Wichita State 13.08m 42' 11"


